respect to senior employee elections under BlackRock�s deferred compensation plans. Any change in the fair value of these investments is offset
by a corresponding change in the related deferred compensation liability.

Approximately $1,045,092 of BlackRock�s total investment portfolio is maintained in investment funds which are consolidated under various
accounting standards even though BlackRock does not own a majority of such funds. BlackRock owns an average stake of approximately 23%
of such funds. As such, equity risk inherent in those funds, as displayed above, would be partially offset in minority interest.

- 47 -

Edgar Filing: BlackRock Inc. - Form 10-Q

64

PART I � FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

The following table summarizes the fair value of the Company�s investments in debt securities and funds that invest primarily in debt securities
that expose BlackRock to interest rate risk at September 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005. The table also provides a sensitivity analysis of the
estimated fair value of these financial instruments, assuming 100 basis point upward and downward parallel shifts in the yield curve:

September 30, 2006
Carrying

Value

Fair market value
assuming +100
basis point shift

Fair market value
assuming -100

basis point shift
Mortgage-backed securities $ 5,711 $ 5,538 $ 5,884
Corporate notes and bonds 12,427 12,032 12,822
Municipal bonds 26,367 23,363 26,371

Total trading investments 44,505 43,933 45,077

Commingled investments 46,353 45,668 47,040
Collateralized debt obligations 32,751 31,921 33,580

Total available-for-sale investments 79,104 77,589 80,620

Other fund investments 115,856 115,388 116,323

Total other investments 115,856 115,388 116,323

Total investments $ 239,465 $ 236,910 $ 242,020

December 31, 2005
Mortgage-backed securities $ 13,069 $ 12,827 $ 13,311
Corporate notes and bonds 7,946 7,575 8,262
Municipal bonds 123 117 128

Total trading investments 21,138 20,519 21,701

Mutual funds 3,543 3,426 3,660
Collateralized debt obligations 25,717 25,222 26,212

Total available-for-sale investments 29,260 28,648 29,872

Other fund investments 96,449 94,998 97,900

Total other investments 96,449 94,998 97,900

Total investments $ 146,847 $ 144,165 $ 149,473

Approximately $1,045,092 of BlackRock�s investment portfolio is maintained in investment funds which are consolidated under various
accounting standards even though BlackRock does not own a majority of such funds. BlackRock owns an average stake of approximately 23%
of such funds. As such, interest rate risk inherent in those funds, as displayed above, would be partially offset in minority interest.

Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

Edgar Filing: BlackRock Inc. - Form 10-Q

65

The Company has increased its foreign exchange rate risk as a result of the MLIM Transaction. The Company has investments totaling